Blom KIZK Dearmy

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

AUG 1 8 1999

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

	Da 300 MAN	
DRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200	
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY		
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, N	IM 87401	-
	ACT # 147-6E	_
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec Sec TZ	5N R5W County R10 ARXIBH	_
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other		_
Land Type: RANGE		
	والمتبور والمراكب	
I It Isocation	55'_, width_64'_, depth_6'	
	other	
Footage from reference: 20		
Direction from reference:/	Degrees East North _X_	
	West South	
	Less than 50 feet (20 points)	
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from	50 feet to 99 feet (10 points)	
contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of	Greater than 100 feet (0 points)	-
groundwater)		
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)	_
(Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Greater than 100 feet.	
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)	
(Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Greater main 100 rect (6 points)	-
Wellhead Protection Area:	Yes (20 points)	
(Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than	No (0 points)	-
1000 feet from all other water sources)		
Distance To SurfaceWater:	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points)	
(Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks,	Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)	-
irrigation canals and ditches)		
n :	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):	

BIGU3 BLOW PIT

			1 . 1
Date Remediation Sta	rted:	Date Completed:	8/11/98
 cmediation Method:	Excavation	Approx. cubic yards	700
Check all appropriate	Landfarmed	Insitu Bioremediation	
,	Other		
Remediation Location:	Onsite × Offsite		
(i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of			
offsite facility)			. Pr
General Description o	f Remedial Action: Excavation	EXCAUATION MOSTLY	* SEDLOCK
THEREFORE NO	TAH ANDLYSIS WAS CONDUCT	<i>ED</i> •	
Groundwater Encount	ered: No X Yes	Depth	
Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location <u>see Attached l</u>		
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth 4' (EAST 51.	DEWALL - BEDROCK)	
locations and depths)	Sample date	Sample time	110
[]	Sample Results		
11	Soil: Benzene (ppm)	Water: Benzene	e (ppb)
	Total BTEX (ppm)	Toluene	(ppb)
	Field Headspace (ppm) 98	Ethylber	nzene (ppb)
	TPH (ppm)		ylenes (ppb)
Groundwater Sample:	Yes No <u>×</u> (If	yes, attach sample results))
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND BE	THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE LIEF	IS TRUE AND COMPLET	E TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE	8/11/98 PRINTED NAM	TE Buddy D. Shaw	
SIGNATURE BUDS	and Title	Environmental (Coordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF	THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORD	PIT CLOSURE IS APPRO	
APPROVED: YES 🗡	NO (REASON)		·.
SIGNED:	Mand DATE:	9-9- 9 8	

3003922178 _____ LOCATION NO BTG03 BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. CLIENT: AMOCO P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 C.O.C. NO: _____ (505) 632-1199 FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION PAGE No: _ / of / DATE STARTED: 8/11/98 LOCATION: NAME: TICH. CONTR. 147 WELL #: 6 PIT: BLOW DATE FINISHED: _ QUAD/UNIT: N SEC: 6 TWP: 25N RNG: 5W PM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM ENVIRONMENTAL QTR/FOOTAGE: 790 FSL 1580 FWL CONTRACTOR: P+5 SPECIALIST: EXCAVATION APPROX. 55 FT. x 64 FT. x 6 FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: 780 _____ REMEDIATION METHOD: LANDFARM DISPOSAL FACILITY: ON-SITE LAND USE: RANGE LEASE: JIC 147 FORMATION: FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY ZOS FT. NITW FROM WELLHEAD. DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 3100 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: 3/000 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: 3/000 CHECK ONE: NMDCD RANKING SCORE: 8 NMBCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM ✓ PIT ABANDONED SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: ____ STEEL TANK INSTALLED ____ FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED EXCAUSITION CONSIST OF MOSTLY BEDROCK (SHOLE) SOFT TO HALD, LT.
OLIVE GRAY TO BROWNISH BLACK IN COLOR, NO DISTINCT ETAINING EVIDENT WIN EXCOUNTION HE ODOR DETECTED IN EAST TIDEWALL OUR SAMPLE ALL SAMPLES COLLECTED FROM BEDROCK THEREFORE NO TPH ANALYSIS WAS CONDUCTED. EXCALATION (CLOSED) FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS MOTTLY SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGHT (g) ml. FREON DILUTION READING CALC. ppm いしわしん TIME 1110 SCALE PIT PROFILE PIT PERIMETER N OVM 551 RESULTS FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) • A SAMPLE 98.4 0.0 BEDROCK 0.0 LAB SAMPLES CALLOUT: 8/5/98 - mORN. ONSITE: 8/11/98 -TRAVEL NOTES:

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

	(EDE)326_9200
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, N	IM 87401
Facility or Well Name:	ACT # 147 - 6E
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_N Sec_6 T_2	
Pit Type: Separator Other	
Dana Type.	
I It 130cutto	عرام, width عام, depth 5 /
	other
Footage from reference: 167	<u>ı'</u>
Direction from reference:	Z Degrees X East North X
	West South
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
l l	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

BJ 603 Date Remediation Started: ______ Date Completed: _____ S / // 98 Approx. cubic yards _____ Remediation Method: Excavation _____ Check all appropriate Insitu Bioremediation _____ Landfarmed \times sections) Other _____ Onsite × Offsite _____ Remediation Location: (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility) General Description of Remedial Action: Excavation . Excavation mostly bedrock, THEREFORE NO THY ANALYSIS WAS CONDUCTED. No X Yes Depth ____ Groundwater Encountered: Sample location <u>see Attached Documents</u> Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples, Sample depth _____ 5' (PIT BOTTOM) attach sample results and diagram of sample Sample date _______ 8 / 11 / 98 ______ Sample time _____ / 2) 5 locations and depths) Sample Results (ppb) _____ (ppm) Water: Benzene Soil: Benzene Toluene (ppb) _____ (ppm) _____ Total BTEX (ppb) _____ Ethylbenzene (ppm) _*NA* (ppb) _____ Total Xylenes **TPH** Groundwater Sample: Yes _____ No __ (If yes, attach sample results) I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE

SIGNATURE

SIGNA AFTER REVIEW OF THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.

APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)

|| SIGNED: Let Me | DATE: 9-9-98

CLIENT: AMOCO P.O. BOX 8	GG ENGINEERING, INC. 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199	C.D.C. ND:
FIELD REPORT: CLC LOCATION: NAME: JICH. CONTR. 147 QUAD/UNIT: N SEC: 6 TWP: Z5N QTR/FOOTAGE: 790/FSL/1580'FWL	WELL #: GE PIT: SEP. RNG: SW PM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM	PAGE No: of DATE STARTED: DATE FINISHED: ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST:
EXCAVATION APPROX. 26 FT. x 25 DISPOSAL FACILITY: ON- SITE LAND USE: RANGE FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOG DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 2/00' NEAREST WA NMOCD RANKING SCORE: D NMOCD TPH SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPT	REMEDIATION METHOR LEASE: FT. DEEP. CUBIC REMEDIATION METHOR FOR CATED APPROXIMATELY _/6 Z FTN ATER SOURCE:	MATION: 012 72E FROM WELLHEAD.
EXCAUATION CLOSED	FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS PLE 1.D. LAB NO: WEIGHT (g) ML. FREON DI	ALATION ALL OWN THE ANALYSIS WAS
SCALE O FT PIT PERIMETER 12	OVM A	PROFILE A'
SEP O A A ZC'	SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) 1 @ 7'	Z'I TO BEUROCK
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: 8/5/98 -		

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT I COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPI

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Telephone: (505) 326–9200 Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401 Facility or Well Name: Sicaria Company 147 & E Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec N Sec & T25H RSW County Pio ARRIBA Land Type: Zange Date Remediation Started: B: 11 AB Date Completed: 4/3/99 Remediation Method: Landfarmed V Approx. cubic yards 800 Composted Other		
Facility or Well Name: SICARIUA CONTENT 147 & E Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec N Sec T 25N RSW County Pio ARRIBA Land Type: Lander Date Remediation Started: S 1198 Date Completed: 4/3/99 Remediation Method: Landfarmed V Approx. cubic yards 800 Composted Other	Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_N Sec_CT25N_RSW_County 210 APD BA Land Type:	Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmin	gton, NM 87401
Date Remediation Started: 8 11-98 Date Completed: 4/3/99 Remediation Method: Landfarmed V Approx. cubic yards 800 Composted Other	Facility or Well Name: SICARILLA CONTRA	CT 147 6E
Date Remediation Started: 8 11 98 Date Completed: 4/3/99 Remediation Method: Landfarmed V Approx. cubic yards 800 Composted Other Ppth To Groundwater: (pts.) 0 Final Closure Sampling: Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts.) 0 Sampling Date: 3 31 99 Time: 1945 Distance fo Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (pts.) 0 Sampling Date: 3 31 99 Time: 1945 Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) 0 TPH (ppm) 0.0 371 Method 8015 Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) 0 Other RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): 0 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE 4/3/99 PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw SIGNATURE SurfaceWater: AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION. ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_/USec_	6 T25N R5W County PIO APPIBA
Remediation Method: Landfarmed Composted Composition Area: (pts.) O Sampling Date: 3 3/99 Time: 1245 Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (pts.) O Sample Results: Field Headspace (ppm) O COMPOST COMP	Land Type: RANGE	
Remediation Method: Landfarmed Composted Composition Composi	Date Remediation Started: 8:11.98	Date Completed:4/3/99
Pili To Groundwater: (pts.) _O Sampling: Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts.) _O Sampling Date: _3 _2/ 99 Time: _/245 Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (pts.) _O Field Headspace (ppm) Sample Results: Wellhead Protection Area: (pts.) _O TPH (ppm) \$7 \ Method 80 \ \$5 Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) _O Other Other RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): _O Other	Remediation Method: Landfarmed	Approx. cubic yards 800
Pith To Groundwater: (pts.) o Sampling: Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts.) o Sampling Date: 3 3/99 Time: 1245 Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (pts.) o Sample Results: Field Headspace (ppm) o O TPH (ppm) 371 Method 8015 Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) o Other RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): o Other I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE The Buddy D. Shaw SIGNATURE OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO REASON	Composted	
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts.) o Sampling Date: 3 3149 Time: 1245 Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (pts.) o Sample Results: Wellhead Protection Area: (pts.) o TPH (ppm) 371 Method 8015 Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) o Other RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): o Other I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE 4/3/99 PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	Other	
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond Wellhead Protection Area: (pts.) O Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) O RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): O THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE SIGNATURE Jayaa PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	epth To Groundwater: (pts.)	
Wellhead Protection Area: (pts.) O Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) O Nother RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): O I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE SIGNATURE AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	•	7.00
Wellhead Protection Area: (pts.) 0 Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) 0 RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): 0 THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE HAT HE BURDY D. Shaw SIGNATURE SULLY D. Shaw AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa,	ρ 1 ⁻
Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts.) Other	or the state of th	Field Headspace (DDIII)
RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): O I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE SIGNATURE AND TITLE AND TITLE AFIER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)		<i>b</i>
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE SIGNATURE AND TITLE AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	GGODE (MOTELL DOINING)	
DATE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):	N ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
AFIER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF	
AFIER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	DATE 4/3/99 PI	RINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw
APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)	SIGNATURE Bully S. Shaw	AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
	ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA AFACILE	INDE III GEGGGG
SIGNED: DATE:	APPROVED: YES NO (REASON	N)
SIGNED: DATE:		
	SIGNED:	DATE:

CLIENT: AMOCO BLAGG ENGIN	IEERING, INC.
	32-1199 c.d.c. NO: <u>6588</u>
	OST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION
LOCATION: NAME: SVAPILIA CONTRACT 147 WELL #: GE	270 000
QUAD/UNIT: N SEC: 4 TWP: 25N RNG: 5W	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTINUED OF P
OTR/FOOTAGE: SE/4 SW/4 CONTRACTOR:	P+5
SOIL REMEDIATION:	APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE: 800
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: LANDFARM	LIFT DEPTH (ft):
LAND USE:	
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100 NEAREST WATER SOURCE:	> 1000' NEAREST SURFACE WATER: > 1000'
NMOCD RANKING SCORE O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD	5000 PPM
LT. OLIVE GRAY SAND, NON CONESIVE, SLIGHTLY MI	OIST, FIRM. COMPLING DEPTHS
NO APPARENT STAINING, NO HE ODOR DETECTED RANGE FROM 6"-18" TOOK A SPT. COMPOSITE SAM	IPLE FUR LAB ANALLYSIS
(CLOSED)	
CICI D 418	1 CALCULATIONS
SAMP. TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB NO: WEIGHT	(g) mL. FREON DILUTION READING CALC. ppm
SKETCH SAMPLE LOCATIONS	
00/3	
	OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES
	SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS ID
	LF-1 0.0 LF-1 (8015) 1245 371
® N	
/ / vi/ /	
30/1/20	
	SCALE
	O FT

TRAVEL NOTES

ONSITE:

3.31.99



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Sample ID: Laboratory Number: Chain of Custody No: Sample Matrix: Preservative: Condition:	Blagg / AMOCO LF - 1 E928 6588 Soil Cool	Project #: Date Reported: Date Sampled: Date Received: Date Extracted: Date Analyzed: Analysis Requested:	403410 04-03-99 03-31-99 04-01-99 04-03-99 04-03-99 8015 TPH
--	---	---	--

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	8.4	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	363	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	371	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract 147 - 6E Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Analyst P. Coleman

Stacy W Sendler

ect Name AMOC Replacement	Project Location LANDFARM STUBELLIA CONTRACT 14 Client No. C 403 4-10 Sample Lab Number Matrix	Project Location LANDFARM STCARCILLA CONTRACT 147'GE Client No. C) 403 4-10 Sample Lab Number Matrix	No. of Containers TPH (B015)	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS		j	
15-1 33199 1245	£928	SOIL	- 5	UN .	SPT COMPOSITE	176	""
				10	SAMRE PRESERV		1 /2
					(WC		
Relinquished by (Signature)		Date Time Rece	Received by: (Signature)	Olessen	Date 41.99	Time	ے ہے
Relinquished by: (Signature) Relinquished by: (Signature)		Rece	Received by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)				
		ENVIROTECH IN	SHING.		Sample Receipt	z	\$
		5796 U.S. Highway 64 Farmington, New Mexico 87401	hway 64 Mexico 87401	Receiv	Received Intact	\ \ \	
		(505) 632-0615	0615	Cool - Io	Cool - Ice/Blue Ice		